SUNTECH 🗟 🍄 🏠 🕯 🕼 😳

SunTech Medical, Inc. 5827 S Miami Blvd, Suite 100 Morrisville, NC 27560-8394 USA

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 05-07-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing FCC ID: 0035213867

SunTech Medical, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.



Tonia E. Bryant Director of Regulatory Affairs SunTech medical, inc.



SUNTECH SUNTECH

SunTech Medical, Inc. 5827 S Miami Blvd, Suite 100 Morrisville, NC 27560-8394 USA

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 05-07-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing FCC ID: 0035213867

SunTech Medical, Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,	DocuSigned by:
	Tonia Bryant
	Signer Name: Tonia Bryant Signing Reason: I approve this document Signing Time: 5/7/2024 2:00:02 PM PDT
	74D91508594B47A18C3113C71002CECD

Tonia E. Bryant Director of Regulatory Affairs SunTech Medical, Inc.

